SHW
Constant I Option
Nov 04
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring by Sea, West, Sussex BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903 708851
Web Site: AppliedKilovolts.com  Email: Sales@AppliedKilovolts.com
HW Series
HV output connect screen    (shield) of cable to sys tem

Control of o/p Current.
Pair of Back to Back diodes and 10R are connected between pins 9 & 10
Order Code:
 HW o/p kV   Polarity OC   TC
Series Code = HW 001 = 1kV   P= +ve  Options Code   Temp Co
   2.5  = 2.5kV N= -ve      300
   005 = 5kV   IS = Stack Return Current Monitor
   010 = 10kV    IP = Precision Current Monitor
   015 = 15kV    CS=Constant Current Option + Stack Return Imon
   020 = 20kV    CP=Constant Current Option + Precision Imon
   030 = 30kV
   040 = 40kV
 050 = 50kV
11
I Mon
+24V
V Mon
4 1 2 3
0V
Inh
10 5 6 7 8 9 12
Vo/p
Sync